

SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING County Government Center

Covington Chambers 385 N. Arrowhead Avenue, 1st Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415

Notice of cancellation of the regular meeting of the Planning Commission

Thursday April 20, 2023

The next regular meeting of the Planning Commission will take place on Thursday, May 4, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. in the County Government Center, Covington Chambers, 385 N. Arrowhead Avenue, San Bernardino, California.

The Planning Commission meeting facility is accessible to persons with disabilities. If assistive listening devices or other auxiliary aids or services are needed in order to participate in the public meeting, requests should be made through the Planning Commission Secretary at least three (3) business days prior to the meeting. The Secretary's telephone number is (909) 387-8311 and the office is located at 385 North Arrowhead Avenue, First Floor, San Bernardino, California, 92415-0187.